
 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: MARGOT MCKINNEY WELL GROOMED Class 3 Plate - 1600m

16 September 2023 - 11:58

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:35.80
(0:13.34)

1:22.46
(0:11.18)

1:11.28
(0:11.76)

0:59.52
(0:12.13)

0:47.39
(0:12.34)

0:35.05
(0:11.82)

0:23.23
(0:11.32)

0:35.05

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 SEBRING GIRL 12 67.1 0:10.99 1:35.80 [1] 1:22.18 [3] 1:11.19 [2] 0:59.36 [2] 0:47.10 [2] 0:34.81 [2] 0:23.16 [2] 0:34.81

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 1400m (0:13.62) (0:10.99) (0:11.83) (0:12.26) (0:12.29) (0:11.65) (0:11.25)

2 9 LOLLY YEATS 3 64.8 0:11.24 1:35.85 [2] 1:22.30 [2] 1:10.93 [4] 0:59.20 [4] 0:47.08 [3] 0:34.80 [3] 0:23.06 [3] 0:34.80 -7

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:13.55) (0:11.37) (0:11.73) (0:12.12) (0:12.28) (0:11.74) (0:11.24)

3 7 TENZING 9 65.6 0:11.12 1:36.02 [3] 1:22.30 [5] 1:10.83 [7] 0:59.06 [7] 0:46.95 [6] 0:34.79 [4] 0:23.20 [5] 0:34.79 +2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:13.72) (0:11.47) (0:11.77) (0:12.11) (0:12.16) (0:11.59) (0:11.12)

4 5 ACROPHOBIC 7 65.7 0:11.23 1:36.24 [4] 1:22.42 [7] 1:11.10 [6] 0:59.40 [6] 0:47.13 [7] 0:34.69 [9] 0:23.16 [6] 0:34.69 +0

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:13.82) (0:11.32) (0:11.70) (0:12.27) (0:12.44) (0:11.53) (0:11.23)

5 13 KIND WISH 11 67.5 0:11.11 1:36.41 [5] 1:22.76 [4] 1:11.65 [3] 0:59.79 [3] 0:47.60 [4] 0:35.12 [5] 0:23.59 [4] 0:35.12 +1

Larry Cassidy 1400m 1400m (0:13.65) (0:11.11) (0:11.86) (0:12.19) (0:12.48) (0:11.53) (0:11.25)

6 6 NORTHERN DECREE 6 66.1 0:11.19 1:36.46 [6] 1:22.72 [6] 1:11.53 [5] 0:59.69 [5] 0:47.46 [5] 0:35.09 [6] 0:23.32 [7] 0:35.09 +3

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:13.74) (0:11.19) (0:11.84) (0:12.23) (0:12.37) (0:11.77) (0:11.26)

7 4 TOO HARD TO REFUSE 1 65.8 0:11.18 1:36.54 [7] 1:23.20 [1] 1:12.02 [1] 1:00.26 [1] 0:48.13 [1] 0:35.79 [1] 0:23.97 [1] 0:35.79 -6

Kirk Matheson 1400m 1400m (0:13.34) (0:11.18) (0:11.76) (0:12.13) (0:12.34) (0:11.82) (0:11.50)

8 12 BEDFORD SQUARE 5 65.9 0:11.08 1:36.59 [8] 1:22.28 [9] 1:11.20 [8] 0:59.51 [9] 0:47.30 [8] 0:35.04 [8] 0:23.36 [8] 0:35.04 -3

Melea Castle 1400m 1400m (0:14.31) (0:11.08) (0:11.69) (0:12.21) (0:12.26) (0:11.68) (0:11.41)

9 2 REDENTE CHOICE 10 65.5 0:11.25 1:36.72 [9] 1:22.57 [8] 1:11.26 [9] 0:59.66 [8] 0:47.42 [9] 0:35.20 [7] 0:23.46 [9] 0:35.20 +3

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:14.15) (0:11.31) (0:11.60) (0:12.24) (0:12.22) (0:11.74) (0:11.25)

Scratched: Sea Ripple (#10), Lucky Decision (#1), Satay Chicken (#3), Inspiration (#8), Planned Encounter (#15), Twice On Sunday (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: MARGOT MCKINNEY WELL GROOMED Class 3 Plate - 1600m

16 September 2023 - 11:58

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.91
(0:11.91)

0:35.05

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 SEBRING GIRL 12 67.1 0:10.99 0:11.91 [1] 1:35.80 0:34.81

Bailey Wheeler 1400m 1400m (0:11.91)

2 9 LOLLY YEATS 3 64.8 0:11.24 0:11.82 [3] 0.3L 0:34.80 -7

Damien Thornton Overall 400m (0:11.82)

3 7 TENZING 9 65.6 0:11.12 0:12.08 [2] 1.32L 0:34.79 +2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:12.08)

4 5 ACROPHOBIC 7 65.7 0:11.23 0:11.93 [6] 2.6L 0:34.69 +0

Justin Huxtable Overall 400m (0:11.93)

5 13 KIND WISH 11 67.5 0:11.11 0:12.34 [5] 3.61L 0:35.12 +1

Larry Cassidy 1400m 1400m (0:12.34)

6 6 NORTHERN DECREE 6 66.1 0:11.19 0:12.06 [7] 3.93L 0:35.09 +3

Ben Thompson Overall 1400m (0:12.06)

7 4 TOO HARD TO REFUSE 1 65.8 0:11.18 0:12.47 [4] 4.37L 0:35.79 -6

Kirk Matheson 1400m 1400m (0:12.47)

8 12 BEDFORD SQUARE 5 65.9 0:11.08 0:11.95 [9] 4.69L 0:35.04 -3

Melea Castle 1400m 1400m (0:11.95)

9 2 REDENTE CHOICE 10 65.5 0:11.25 0:12.21 [8] 5.43L 0:35.20 +3

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:12.21)

Scratched: Sea Ripple (#10), Lucky Decision (#1), Satay Chicken (#3), Inspiration (#8), Planned Encounter (#15), Twice On Sunday (#11)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: SPRING CARNIVAL ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
2412m

16 September 2023 - 12:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 2200m 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m Last 600m

Field Times 2:32.49
(0:14.84)

2:17.65
(0:12.63)

2:05.02
(0:13.04)

1:51.98
(0:13.34)

1:38.64
(0:13.40)

1:25.24
(0:13.07)

1:12.17
(0:12.80)

0:35.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 OSTERMEIER 7 66.0 0:11.05 2:32.49 [1] 2:16.48 [7] 2:03.91 [7] 1:50.87 [7] 1:37.76 [7] 1:24.32 [7] 1:11.24 [7] 0:34.31

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:16.01) (0:12.57) (0:13.04) (0:13.11) (0:13.44) (0:13.08) (0:12.84)

2 2 CHERNAK 2 65.1 0:11.36 2:32.50 [2] 2:16.99 [5] 2:04.40 [5] 1:51.33 [5] 1:38.13 [5] 1:24.73 [5] 1:11.64 [5] 0:34.71 +3

Mark Du Plessis 600m 400m (0:15.51) (0:12.59) (0:13.07) (0:13.20) (0:13.40) (0:13.09) (0:12.75)

3 6 MIGHTY WILLIE 1 65.0 0:11.26 2:32.51 [3] 2:17.38 [3] 2:04.82 [3] 1:51.70 [3] 1:38.42 [3] 1:25.04 [3] 1:11.91 [3] 0:34.99 -2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:15.13) (0:12.56) (0:13.12) (0:13.28) (0:13.38) (0:13.13) (0:12.80)

4 1 GALIFIANAKIS 5 65.3 0:11.37 2:32.58 [4] 2:16.85 [6] 2:04.39 [6] 1:51.28 [6] 1:38.08 [6] 1:24.67 [6] 1:11.62 [6] 0:34.74 +7

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:15.73) (0:12.46) (0:13.11) (0:13.20) (0:13.41) (0:13.05) (0:12.75)

5 5 COUP DE TONNERRE 6 64.3 0:11.39 2:32.63 [5] 2:17.15 [4] 2:04.73 [4] 1:51.67 [4] 1:38.32 [4] 1:24.93 [4] 1:11.85 [4] 0:34.95 +7

Ben Thompson 600m 400m (0:15.48) (0:12.42) (0:13.06) (0:13.35) (0:13.39) (0:13.08) (0:12.71)

6 3 NAMAKWA 4 64.0 0:11.55 2:33.55 [6] 2:18.48 [2] 2:06.03 [2] 1:52.92 [2] 1:39.59 [2] 1:26.22 [2] 1:13.11 [2] 0:36.15 +3

Blake Spriggs 600m 600m (0:15.07) (0:12.45) (0:13.11) (0:13.33) (0:13.37) (0:13.11) (0:12.72)

7 7 NO MORE RED 3 64.0 0:11.52 2:34.37 [7] 2:19.53 [1] 2:06.90 [1] 1:53.86 [1] 1:40.52 [1] 1:27.12 [1] 1:14.05 [1] 0:36.86 -2

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:14.84) (0:12.63) (0:13.04) (0:13.34) (0:13.40) (0:13.07) (0:12.80)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: SPRING CARNIVAL ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
2412m

16 September 2023 - 12:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.37
(0:12.34)

0:47.03
(0:11.94)

0:35.09
(0:11.55)

0:23.54
(0:11.30)

0:12.24
(0:12.24)

0:35.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 OSTERMEIER 7 66.0 0:11.05 0:58.40 [7] 0:46.05 [7] 0:34.31 [7] 0:22.93 [7] 0:11.88 [3] 2:32.49 0:34.31

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:12.35) (0:11.74) (0:11.38) (0:11.05) (0:11.88)

2 2 CHERNAK 2 65.1 0:11.36 0:58.89 [5] 0:46.58 [5] 0:34.71 [5] 0:23.21 [6] 0:11.85 [5] 0.05L 0:34.71 +3

Mark Du Plessis 600m 400m (0:12.31) (0:11.87) (0:11.50) (0:11.36) (0:11.85)

3 6 MIGHTY WILLIE 1 65.0 0:11.26 0:59.11 [3] 0:46.77 [4] 0:34.99 [3] 0:23.52 [2] 0:12.26 [1] 0.11L 0:34.99 -2

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.34) (0:11.78) (0:11.47) (0:11.26) (0:12.26)

4 1 GALIFIANAKIS 5 65.3 0:11.37 0:58.87 [6] 0:46.54 [6] 0:34.74 [6] 0:23.37 [5] 0:11.94 [4] 0.5L 0:34.74 +7

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:12.33) (0:11.80) (0:11.37) (0:11.43) (0:11.94)

5 5 COUP DE TONNERRE 6 64.3 0:11.39 0:59.14 [4] 0:46.89 [3] 0:34.95 [4] 0:23.45 [4] 0:12.06 [2] 0.77L 0:34.95 +7

Ben Thompson 600m 400m (0:12.25) (0:11.94) (0:11.50) (0:11.39) (0:12.06)

6 3 NAMAKWA 4 64.0 0:11.55 1:00.39 [2] 0:48.09 [1] 0:36.15 [1] 0:24.60 [1] 0:12.83 [6] 6.22L 0:36.15 +3

Blake Spriggs 600m 600m (0:12.30) (0:11.94) (0:11.55) (0:11.77) (0:12.83)

7 7 NO MORE RED 3 64.0 0:11.52 1:01.25 [1] 0:48.82 [2] 0:36.86 [2] 0:25.34 [3] 0:13.56 [7] 11.02L 0:36.86 -2

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:12.43) (0:11.96) (0:11.52) (0:11.78) (0:13.56)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: SKY RACING Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 70 Handicap -
1400m

16 September 2023 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.01
(0:14.11)

1:09.90
(0:11.77)

0:58.13
(0:11.79)

0:46.34
(0:11.75)

0:34.59
(0:11.58)

0:23.01
(0:11.22)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 POETIC DRAMA 10 66.2 0:11.07 1:24.01 [1] 1:09.55 [4] 0:57.68 [5] 0:45.54 [4] 0:34.03 [3] 0:22.81 [3] 0:34.03

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:14.46) (0:11.87) (0:12.14) (0:11.51) (0:11.22) (0:11.07)

2 6 TWICE ON SUNDAY 4 66.7 0:11.04 1:24.26 [2] 1:09.98 [3] 0:58.14 [3] 0:46.05 [2] 0:34.28 [3] 0:23.08 [2] 0:34.28 +1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.28) (0:11.84) (0:12.09) (0:11.77) (0:11.20) (0:11.04)

3 13 IRON GRACE 6 67.0 0:11.02 1:24.58 [3] 1:09.80 [7] 0:57.63 [9] 0:45.52 [8] 0:34.01 [8] 0:22.88 [7] 0:34.01 +2

Samantha Collett 600m 400m (0:14.78) (0:12.17) (0:12.11) (0:11.51) (0:11.13) (0:11.02)

4 11 SIMPLY REFUSE 2 65.8 0:11.29 1:24.59 [4] 1:10.09 [5] 0:58.26 [4] 0:46.23 [3] 0:34.67 [2] 0:23.29 [4] 0:34.67 -4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:14.50) (0:11.83) (0:12.03) (0:11.56) (0:11.38) (0:11.29)

5 7 VERY INTOXICATING 11 68.2 0:10.82 1:24.67 [5] 1:09.58 [10] 0:57.40 [10] 0:45.36 [9] 0:33.84 [9] 0:22.69 [9] 0:33.84 +3

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:15.09) (0:12.18) (0:12.04) (0:11.52) (0:11.15) (0:10.82)

6 12 INSPIRATION 8 68.0 0:11.13 1:24.80 [6] 1:09.97 [8] 0:58.19 [6] 0:46.07 [5] 0:34.35 [6] 0:23.11 [6] 0:34.35 +7

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:14.83) (0:11.78) (0:12.12) (0:11.72) (0:11.24) (0:11.13)

7 2 SMOKIN' TOFF 13 67.5 0:10.95 1:24.80 [7] 1:09.94 [9] 0:57.87 [8] 0:45.83 [7] 0:34.23 [7] 0:22.95 [8] 0:34.23 +1

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 400m (0:14.86) (0:12.07) (0:12.04) (0:11.60) (0:11.28) (0:10.95)

8 4 TAIRUA 1 65.4 0:11.40 1:24.83 [8] 1:10.72 [2] 0:58.95 [2] 0:47.16 [1] 0:35.41 [1] 0:23.83 [1] 0:35.41 -1

Kirk Matheson 400m 400m (0:14.11) (0:11.77) (0:11.79) (0:11.75) (0:11.58) (0:11.40)

9 3 JUBAI PRIDE 5 65.4 0:11.14 1:24.97 [9] 1:10.26 [6] 0:58.28 [7] 0:46.15 [6] 0:34.59 [5] 0:23.45 [5] 0:34.59 -1

Jake Molloy 400m 600m (0:14.71) (0:11.98) (0:12.13) (0:11.56) (0:11.14) (0:11.24)

Did Not Finish: Chickerartie (#1)

Scratched: Sebring Girl (#10), Sea Ripple (#8), Tranquil Bay (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: SKY RACING Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 70 Handicap -
1400m

16 September 2023 - 13:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.79
(0:11.79)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 POETIC DRAMA 10 66.2 0:11.07 0:11.74 [2] 1:24.01 0:34.03

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:11.74)

2 6 TWICE ON SUNDAY 4 66.7 0:11.04 0:12.04 [1] 1.5L 0:34.28 +1

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:12.04)

3 13 IRON GRACE 6 67.0 0:11.02 0:11.86 [5] 3.37L 0:34.01 +2

Samantha Collett 600m 400m (0:11.86)

4 11 SIMPLY REFUSE 2 65.8 0:11.29 0:12.00 [4] 3.43L 0:34.67 -4

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:12.00)

5 7 VERY INTOXICATING 11 68.2 0:10.82 0:11.87 [8] 3.88L 0:33.84 +3

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.87)

6 12 INSPIRATION 8 68.0 0:11.13 0:11.98 [9] 4.64L 0:34.35 +7

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:11.98)

7 2 SMOKIN' TOFF 13 67.5 0:10.95 0:12.00 [7] 4.68L 0:34.23 +1

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 400m (0:12.00)

8 4 TAIRUA 1 65.4 0:11.40 0:12.43 [3] 4.83L 0:35.41 -1

Kirk Matheson 400m 400m (0:12.43)

9 3 JUBAI PRIDE 5 65.4 0:11.14 0:12.21 [6] 5.68L 0:34.59 -1

Jake Molloy 400m 600m (0:12.21)

Did Not Finish: Chickerartie (#1)

Scratched: Sebring Girl (#10), Sea Ripple (#8), Tranquil Bay (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: LUKE REYNOLDS HAIRDRESSING Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1400m

16 September 2023 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.81
(0:13.94)

1:09.87
(0:11.25)

0:58.62
(0:11.87)

0:46.75
(0:11.58)

0:35.17
(0:11.58)

0:23.59
(0:11.33)

0:35.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 DARK HARMONY 4 66.6 0:11.20 1:23.81 [1] 1:09.82 [2] 0:58.62 [1] 0:46.75 [1] 0:35.17 [1] 0:23.59 [1] 0:35.17

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1200m (0:13.99) (0:11.20) (0:11.87) (0:11.58) (0:11.58) (0:11.33)

2 8 NAVAL TRADER 10 67.5 0:11.07 1:23.89 [2] 1:09.58 [5] 0:58.38 [3] 0:46.45 [4] 0:34.71 [4] 0:23.28 [4] 0:34.71 +6

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.31) (0:11.20) (0:11.93) (0:11.74) (0:11.43) (0:11.07)

3 7 CUSACK 7 67.6 0:10.94 1:23.93 [3] 1:08.97 [9] 0:57.56 [9] 0:45.61 [9] 0:33.97 [9] 0:23.03 [8] 0:33.97 -1

Justin Huxtable 600m 600m (0:14.96) (0:11.41) (0:11.95) (0:11.64) (0:10.94) (0:11.02)

4 5 MAURICE'S MEDAD 3 65.8 0:11.18 1:24.12 [4] 1:09.79 [6] 0:58.36 [5] 0:46.49 [5] 0:34.80 [5] 0:23.38 [5] 0:34.80 +4

Damien Thornton 600m 400m (0:14.33) (0:11.43) (0:11.87) (0:11.69) (0:11.42) (0:11.18)

5 6 CORONA LAD 9 65.8 0:11.26 1:24.34 [5] 1:09.52 [8] 0:58.12 [8] 0:46.26 [8] 0:34.63 [8] 0:23.30 [9] 0:34.63 +5

Jake Molloy 600m 400m (0:14.82) (0:11.40) (0:11.86) (0:11.63) (0:11.33) (0:11.26)

6 4 GAIUS 6 64.9 0:11.17 1:24.41 [6] 1:09.73 [7] 0:58.28 [7] 0:46.36 [7] 0:34.82 [7] 0:23.65 [6] 0:34.82 -2

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:14.68) (0:11.45) (0:11.92) (0:11.54) (0:11.17) (0:11.29)

7 3 EARLY THOUGHTS 2 65.6 0:11.45 1:24.76 [7] 1:10.52 [4] 0:58.99 [6] 0:47.02 [6] 0:35.38 [6] 0:23.93 [7] 0:35.38 +1

Blake Spriggs 600m 600m (0:14.24) (0:11.53) (0:11.97) (0:11.64) (0:11.45) (0:11.46)

8 1 DUKE OF BUCKINGHAM 5 65.7 0:11.37 1:24.87 [8] 1:10.76 [3] 0:59.24 [4] 0:47.45 [3] 0:35.83 [3] 0:24.46 [2] 0:35.83 +0

Melea Castle 600m 600m (0:14.11) (0:11.52) (0:11.79) (0:11.62) (0:11.37) (0:11.62)

9 10 SHADOW OF TIME 1 65.0 0:11.38 1:25.03 [9] 1:11.09 [1] 0:59.71 [2] 0:47.88 [2] 0:36.01 [2] 0:24.53 [3] 0:36.01 +6

Sean Cormack Overall 1200m (0:13.94) (0:11.38) (0:11.83) (0:11.87) (0:11.48) (0:11.78)

Scratched: Viminele (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: LUKE REYNOLDS HAIRDRESSING Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1400m

16 September 2023 - 13:43

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.26
(0:12.26)

0:35.17

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 DARK HARMONY 4 66.6 0:11.20 0:12.26 [1] 1:23.81 0:35.17

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1200m (0:12.26)

2 8 NAVAL TRADER 10 67.5 0:11.07 0:12.21 [2] 0.49L 0:34.71 +6

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.21)

3 7 CUSACK 7 67.6 0:10.94 0:12.01 [3] 0.71L 0:33.97 -1

Justin Huxtable 600m 600m (0:12.01)

4 5 MAURICE'S MEDAD 3 65.8 0:11.18 0:12.20 [4] 1.79L 0:34.80 +4

Damien Thornton 600m 400m (0:12.20)

5 6 CORONA LAD 9 65.8 0:11.26 0:12.04 [9] 3.1L 0:34.63 +5

Jake Molloy 600m 400m (0:12.04)

6 4 GAIUS 6 64.9 0:11.17 0:12.36 [6] 3.54L 0:34.82 -2

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:12.36)

7 3 EARLY THOUGHTS 2 65.6 0:11.45 0:12.47 [8] 5.55L 0:35.38 +1

Blake Spriggs 600m 600m (0:12.47)

8 1 DUKE OF BUCKINGHAM 5 65.7 0:11.37 0:12.84 [5] 6.22L 0:35.83 +0

Melea Castle 600m 600m (0:12.84)

9 10 SHADOW OF TIME 1 65.0 0:11.38 0:12.75 [7] 7.16L 0:36.01 +6

Sean Cormack Overall 1200m (0:12.75)

Scratched: Viminele (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: EUREKA STUD BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1810m

16 September 2023 - 14:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.53
(0:14.77)

1:35.76
(0:11.80)

1:23.96
(0:11.98)

1:11.98
(0:12.26)

0:59.72
(0:12.25)

0:47.47
(0:11.92)

0:35.55
(0:11.53)

0:35.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 BEAUFORT PARK 11 65.3 0:11.28 1:50.53 [1] 1:34.77 [10] 1:22.98 [9] 1:11.03 [9] 0:58.69 [9] 0:46.53 [9] 0:34.72 [9] 0:34.72

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:15.76) (0:11.79) (0:11.95) (0:12.34) (0:12.16) (0:11.81) (0:11.38)

2 1 FIFTH POSITION 4 65.1 0:11.35 1:50.56 [2] 1:35.22 [6] 1:23.33 [6] 1:11.41 [6] 0:59.05 [6] 0:46.83 [5] 0:34.90 [6] 0:34.90 +5

Ben Thompson 600m 400m (0:15.34) (0:11.89) (0:11.92) (0:12.36) (0:12.22) (0:11.93) (0:11.45)

3 7 MENAZZI 9 64.0 0:11.47 1:50.63 [3] 1:35.86 [1] 1:24.06 [1] 1:11.99 [2] 0:59.72 [2] 0:47.53 [2] 0:35.59 [2] 0:35.59 +6

Bailey Wheeler 400m 600m (0:14.77) (0:11.80) (0:12.07) (0:12.27) (0:12.19) (0:11.94) (0:11.47)

4 8 AQUA ALTA 2 65.2 0:11.43 1:50.75 [4] 1:35.74 [3] 1:23.87 [3] 1:11.85 [4] 0:59.54 [4] 0:47.26 [4] 0:35.41 [3] 0:35.41 +8

Mark Du Plessis 600m 600m (0:15.01) (0:11.87) (0:12.02) (0:12.31) (0:12.28) (0:11.85) (0:11.43)

5 10 MASTER MARKO 7 66.5 0:11.26 1:50.85 [5] 1:35.25 [9] 1:23.26 [10] 1:11.19 [10] 0:58.94 [10] 0:46.69 [10] 0:34.91 [10] 0:34.91 +6

Georgina Cartwright 600m 400m (0:15.60) (0:11.99) (0:12.07) (0:12.25) (0:12.25) (0:11.78) (0:11.45)

6 4 HOLSTEIN 3 64.8 0:11.38 1:51.04 [6] 1:35.73 [5] 1:23.91 [5] 1:11.89 [5] 0:59.59 [5] 0:47.30 [6] 0:35.39 [5] 0:35.39 +7

Andrew Mallyon 600m 400m (0:15.31) (0:11.82) (0:12.02) (0:12.30) (0:12.29) (0:11.91) (0:11.50)

7 11 UNLIKELYOCCURRENCE 1 64.5 0:11.51 1:51.10 [7] 1:35.99 [4] 1:24.18 [4] 1:12.26 [3] 0:59.92 [3] 0:47.61 [3] 0:35.76 [3] 0:35.76 +3

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:15.11) (0:11.81) (0:11.92) (0:12.34) (0:12.31) (0:11.85) (0:11.51)

8 2 WAIRERE FALLS 6 65.3 0:11.41 1:51.19 [8] 1:35.77 [7] 1:23.93 [7] 1:11.86 [7] 0:59.60 [7] 0:47.43 [7] 0:35.49 [7] 0:35.49 +9

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:15.42) (0:11.84) (0:12.07) (0:12.26) (0:12.17) (0:11.94) (0:11.55)

9 9 KHAALIS 10 65.0 0:11.30 1:51.22 [9] 1:35.39 [11] 1:23.51 [11] 1:11.50 [11] 0:59.13 [11] 0:47.04 [11] 0:35.28 [10] 0:35.28 +0

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:15.83) (0:11.88) (0:12.01) (0:12.37) (0:12.09) (0:11.76) (0:11.50)

10 3 LUCKY DECISION 5 64.6 0:11.54 1:51.40 [10] 1:35.89 [8] 1:23.98 [8] 1:11.96 [8] 0:59.68 [8] 0:47.55 [8] 0:35.64 [8] 0:35.64 +7

Larry Cassidy 400m 600m (0:15.51) (0:11.91) (0:12.02) (0:12.28) (0:12.13) (0:11.91) (0:11.54)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: EUREKA STUD BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1810m

16 September 2023 - 14:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.53
(0:14.77)

1:35.76
(0:11.80)

1:23.96
(0:11.98)

1:11.98
(0:12.26)

0:59.72
(0:12.25)

0:47.47
(0:11.92)

0:35.55
(0:11.53)

0:35.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 WOLF MOON 8 63.8 0:11.59 1:51.71 [11] 1:36.91 [2] 1:25.14 [1] 1:13.16 [1] 1:00.90 [1] 0:48.65 [1] 0:36.73 [1] 0:36.73 -2

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:14.80) (0:11.77) (0:11.98) (0:12.26) (0:12.25) (0:11.92) (0:11.59)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: EUREKA STUD BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1810m

16 September 2023 - 14:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.02
(0:11.51)

0:12.51
(0:12.51)

0:35.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 BEAUFORT PARK 11 65.3 0:11.28 0:23.34 [7] 0:12.06 [6] 1:50.53 0:34.72

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:11.28) (0:12.06)

2 1 FIFTH POSITION 4 65.1 0:11.35 0:23.45 [5] 0:12.10 [5] 0.16L 0:34.90 +5

Ben Thompson 600m 400m (0:11.35) (0:12.10)

3 7 MENAZZI 9 64.0 0:11.47 0:24.12 [1] 0:12.61 [1] 0.53L 0:35.59 +6

Bailey Wheeler 400m 600m (0:11.51) (0:12.61)

4 8 AQUA ALTA 2 65.2 0:11.43 0:23.98 [3] 0:12.44 [2] 1.26L 0:35.41 +8

Mark Du Plessis 600m 600m (0:11.54) (0:12.44)

5 10 MASTER MARKO 7 66.5 0:11.26 0:23.46 [10] 0:12.20 [8] 1.85L 0:34.91 +6

Georgina Cartwright 600m 400m (0:11.26) (0:12.20)

6 4 HOLSTEIN 3 64.8 0:11.38 0:23.89 [6] 0:12.51 [7] 2.98L 0:35.39 +7

Andrew Mallyon 600m 400m (0:11.38) (0:12.51)

7 11 UNLIKELYOCCURRENCE 1 64.5 0:11.51 0:24.25 [4] 0:12.68 [4] 3.33L 0:35.76 +3

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:11.57) (0:12.68)

8 2 WAIRERE FALLS 6 65.3 0:11.41 0:23.94 [8] 0:12.53 [9] 3.86L 0:35.49 +9

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.41) (0:12.53)

9 9 KHAALIS 10 65.0 0:11.30 0:23.78 [11] 0:12.48 [10] 4.05L 0:35.28 +0

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.30) (0:12.48)

10 3 LUCKY DECISION 5 64.6 0:11.54 0:24.10 [9] 0:12.56 [11] 5.09L 0:35.64 +7

Larry Cassidy 400m 600m (0:11.54) (0:12.56)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: EUREKA STUD BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1810m

16 September 2023 - 14:23

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.02
(0:11.51)

0:12.51
(0:12.51)

0:35.55

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 6 WOLF MOON 8 63.8 0:11.59 0:25.14 [2] 0:13.30 [3] 6.91L 0:36.73 -2

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:11.84) (0:13.30)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: LGT CRESTONE CUP No Metro Wins Handicap ***Weights
Raised 1kg*** - 1200m

16 September 2023 - 14:58

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.73
(0:13.33)

0:57.40
(0:11.08)

0:46.32
(0:11.49)

0:34.83
(0:11.65)

0:23.18
(0:11.24)

0:11.94
(0:11.94)

0:34.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 LE MELODY 7 66.6 0:10.95 1:10.73 [1] 0:57.03 [5] 0:45.67 [6] 0:34.16 [6] 0:22.86 [5] 0:11.91 [2] 1:10.73 0:34.16

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:13.70) (0:11.36) (0:11.51) (0:11.30) (0:10.95) (0:11.91)

2 2 DRAGON MISS 4 67.5 0:11.02 1:10.79 [2] 0:57.40 [2] 0:46.38 [1] 0:34.89 [1] 0:23.24 [1] 0:12.00 [1] 0.3L 0:34.89 -1

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:13.39) (0:11.02) (0:11.49) (0:11.65) (0:11.24) (0:12.00)

3 3 BONCASSIE 11 66.9 0:11.20 1:10.89 [3] 0:57.56 [1] 0:46.26 [2] 0:34.80 [2] 0:23.24 [2] 0:12.04 [3] 0.91L 0:34.80 +4

Andrew Mallyon Overall 400m (0:13.33) (0:11.30) (0:11.46) (0:11.56) (0:11.20) (0:12.04)

4 7 BARISTASISTA 8 67.4 0:10.95 1:10.93 [4] 0:57.07 [7] 0:45.54 [7] 0:34.16 [7] 0:22.87 [7] 0:11.92 [5] 1.15L 0:34.16 +0

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.86) (0:11.53) (0:11.38) (0:11.29) (0:10.95) (0:11.92)

5 5 ZINGALONG 3 65.5 0:11.21 1:10.97 [5] 0:57.32 [4] 0:46.04 [4] 0:34.63 [3] 0:23.22 [3] 0:12.01 [4] 1.4L 0:34.63 -6

Sean Cormack 1000m 400m (0:13.65) (0:11.28) (0:11.41) (0:11.41) (0:11.21) (0:12.01)

6 1 LORD MARKEL 9 67.3 0:10.90 1:11.11 [6] 0:56.99 [9] 0:45.57 [9] 0:34.24 [9] 0:22.79 [9] 0:11.89 [8] 2.23L 0:34.24 +0

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.12) (0:11.42) (0:11.33) (0:11.45) (0:10.90) (0:11.89)

7 11 SWAMP NATION 5 66.9 0:11.10 1:11.33 [7] 0:57.24 [8] 0:45.92 [8] 0:34.55 [8] 0:23.10 [8] 0:12.00 [9] 3.51L 0:34.55 -1

Samantha Collett 1000m 400m (0:14.09) (0:11.32) (0:11.37) (0:11.45) (0:11.10) (0:12.00)

8 13 THE KEWESS 2 65.8 0:11.22 1:11.38 [8] 0:57.54 [6] 0:46.32 [5] 0:34.84 [5] 0:23.42 [6] 0:12.19 [7] 3.81L 0:34.84 -6

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.84) (0:11.22) (0:11.48) (0:11.42) (0:11.23) (0:12.19)

9 12 UNO ARTIE 6 66.2 0:11.21 1:11.41 [9] 0:57.81 [3] 0:46.58 [3] 0:35.06 [4] 0:23.57 [4] 0:12.36 [6] 3.97L 0:35.06 +1

Ben Thompson 1000m 400m (0:13.60) (0:11.23) (0:11.52) (0:11.49) (0:11.21) (0:12.36)

Scratched: Fastling (#9), Brocky (#8), Gaius (#10), Pocket Full (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: RIDGMONT FARM QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 70
Handicap - 1000m

16 September 2023 - 15:36

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.31
(0:13.05)

0:44.26
(0:10.86)

0:33.40
(0:10.99)

0:22.41
(0:10.84)

0:11.57
(0:11.57)

0:33.40

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 INSTAGOOD 1 69.7 0:10.48 0:57.31 [1] 0:43.70 [6] 0:32.87 [6] 0:21.96 [6] 0:11.48 [3] 0:57.31 0:32.87

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:13.61) (0:10.83) (0:10.91) (0:10.48) (0:11.48)

2 6 BORRELLI 7 69.9 0:10.56 0:57.50 [2] 0:44.14 [2] 0:33.26 [4] 0:22.25 [5] 0:11.69 [2] 1.11L 0:33.26 +5

Cejay Graham 400m 400m (0:13.36) (0:10.88) (0:11.01) (0:10.56) (0:11.69)

3 3 SHOW ME MERCY 9 70.1 0:10.60 0:57.61 [3] 0:43.79 [8] 0:33.01 [8] 0:22.01 [8] 0:11.41 [8] 1.72L 0:33.01 +2

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:13.82) (0:10.78) (0:11.00) (0:10.60) (0:11.41)

4 2 ROTHGO 3 69.8 0:10.63 0:57.62 [4] 0:44.18 [3] 0:33.55 [2] 0:22.52 [2] 0:11.71 [4] 1.78L 0:33.55 +4

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:13.44) (0:10.63) (0:11.03) (0:10.81) (0:11.71)

5 9 SZABO 8 68.5 0:10.84 0:57.72 [5] 0:44.67 [1] 0:33.81 [1] 0:22.82 [1] 0:11.98 [1] 2.4L 0:33.81 +0

Melea Castle Overall 400m (0:13.05) (0:10.86) (0:10.99) (0:10.84) (0:11.98)

6 10 VENTURER 4 68.8 0:10.66 0:57.81 [6] 0:44.34 [4] 0:33.68 [3] 0:22.61 [4] 0:11.81 [7] 2.93L 0:33.68 +4

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.47) (0:10.66) (0:11.07) (0:10.80) (0:11.81)

7 4 MINTO'S D'ORO 2 68.5 0:10.70 0:57.96 [7] 0:44.39 [5] 0:33.69 [5] 0:22.83 [3] 0:12.01 [5] 3.81L 0:33.69 +1

Sean Cormack 800m 800m (0:13.57) (0:10.70) (0:10.86) (0:10.82) (0:12.01)

8 1 MISS COOTA 10 69.5 0:10.74 0:58.25 [8] 0:44.40 [9] 0:33.63 [9] 0:22.54 [9] 0:11.80 [9] 5.48L 0:33.63 +8

Justin Huxtable 800m 400m (0:13.85) (0:10.77) (0:11.09) (0:10.74) (0:11.80)

9 5 SONNY DAZE 6 70.0 0:10.59 0:58.26 [9] 0:44.60 [7] 0:33.78 [7] 0:22.87 [7] 0:12.28 [6] 5.58L 0:33.78 +5

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:13.66) (0:10.82) (0:10.91) (0:10.59) (0:12.28)

Scratched: Critique (#7), Tango Fever (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: PEACHESTER LODGE Class 6 Handicap - 1000m

16 September 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:56.54
(0:12.72)

0:43.82
(0:10.45)

0:33.37
(0:10.86)

0:22.51
(0:10.85)

0:11.66
(0:11.66)

0:33.37

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 HARD TO SAY 2 68.8 0:10.59 0:56.54 [1] 0:43.51 [4] 0:32.92 [3] 0:22.21 [2] 0:11.54 [2] 0:56.54 0:32.92

Ashley Morgan 800m 800m (0:13.03) (0:10.59) (0:10.71) (0:10.67) (0:11.54)

2 7 HOLD ON HONEY 1 70.8 0:10.45 0:56.69 [2] 0:43.97 [1] 0:33.52 [1] 0:22.66 [1] 0:11.81 [1] 0.84L 0:33.52 -2

Kirk Matheson 800m 800m (0:12.72) (0:10.45) (0:10.86) (0:10.85) (0:11.81)

3 11 MAXIMUM OUTPUT 10 71.4 0:10.50 0:56.81 [3] 0:43.47 [7] 0:32.97 [6] 0:22.19 [5] 0:11.64 [4] 1.56L 0:32.97 +3

Bailey Wheeler 800m 800m (0:13.34) (0:10.50) (0:10.78) (0:10.55) (0:11.64)

4 5 RED RUBI 6 70.6 0:10.53 0:56.90 [4] 0:43.35 [8] 0:32.82 [8] 0:22.04 [8] 0:11.44 [8] 2.09L 0:32.82 +1

Andrew Mallyon 800m 800m (0:13.55) (0:10.53) (0:10.78) (0:10.60) (0:11.44)

5 8 NASHIRA 7 70.5 0:10.51 0:56.91 [5] 0:43.80 [6] 0:32.97 [7] 0:22.09 [7] 0:11.58 [6] 2.14L 0:32.97 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.11) (0:10.83) (0:10.88) (0:10.51) (0:11.58)

6 1 OSAMU 5 68.8 0:10.73 0:57.17 [6] 0:44.44 [2] 0:33.71 [2] 0:22.73 [4] 0:12.00 [3] 3.66L 0:33.71 +7

Cejay Graham 800m 800m (0:12.73) (0:10.73) (0:10.98) (0:10.73) (0:12.00)

7 4 SHAMATON 3 71.3 0:10.57 0:57.27 [7] 0:44.18 [5] 0:33.61 [4] 0:22.55 [6] 0:11.87 [7] 4.29L 0:33.61 +3

Angela Jones 800m 800m (0:13.09) (0:10.57) (0:11.06) (0:10.68) (0:11.87)

8 2 GEMELON BOLT 4 69.0 0:10.76 0:57.71 [8] 0:44.82 [3] 0:34.04 [5] 0:23.28 [3] 0:12.43 [5] 6.88L 0:34.04 +1

Blake Spriggs 800m 600m (0:12.89) (0:10.78) (0:10.76) (0:10.85) (0:12.43)

Scratched: Burnish Gold (#9), Brave Enough (#12), Never Paid (#6), Avolonte (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 9: LADBROKE IT! QTIS BENCHMARK 85 Handicap (4YO only QTIS
bonuses applicable) - 1500m

16 September 2023 - 16:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:28.81
(0:07.80)

1:21.01
(0:10.70)

1:10.31
(0:11.20)

0:59.11
(0:11.63)

0:47.48
(0:11.71)

0:35.77
(0:11.77)

0:24.00
(0:11.64)

0:35.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 CANADIAN DANCER 8 65.2 0:07.95 1:28.81 [1] 1:20.86 [3] 1:09.61 [4] 0:58.16 [4] 0:46.57 [4] 0:35.10 [4] 0:23.80 [3] 0:35.10

Justin Huxtable 600m Overall (0:07.95) (0:11.25) (0:11.45) (0:11.59) (0:11.47) (0:11.30) (0:11.44)

2 1 INDISPENSABLE 6 65.8 0:07.95 1:29.22 [2] 1:21.27 [4] 1:10.10 [3] 0:58.86 [3] 0:47.53 [2] 0:35.86 [2] 0:24.27 [2] 0:35.86 +5

Cejay Graham 1400m Overall (0:07.95) (0:11.17) (0:11.24) (0:11.33) (0:11.67) (0:11.59) (0:11.69)

3 9 STAR OF CHAOS 10 68.9 0:07.80 1:29.26 [3] 1:21.46 [1] 1:10.76 [1] 0:59.56 [1] 0:47.93 [1] 0:36.22 [1] 0:24.45 [1] 0:36.22 +3

Angela Jones 1400m Overall (0:07.80) (0:10.70) (0:11.20) (0:11.63) (0:11.71) (0:11.77) (0:11.78)

4 4 MOB BUSTER 3 65.5 0:08.23 1:29.38 [4] 1:21.15 [6] 1:09.78 [6] 0:58.41 [5] 0:47.02 [5] 0:35.58 [5] 0:24.07 [5] 0:35.58 +7

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m Overall (0:08.23) (0:11.37) (0:11.37) (0:11.39) (0:11.44) (0:11.51) (0:11.77)

5 6 EAGLEMONT 2 65.0 0:08.52 1:29.40 [5] 1:20.88 [9] 1:09.32 [9] 0:57.71 [9] 0:46.36 [10] 0:35.10 [10] 0:23.75 [7] 0:35.10 -5

Ashley Morgan 1000m Overall (0:08.52) (0:11.56) (0:11.61) (0:11.35) (0:11.26) (0:11.35) (0:11.51)

6 11 VIMINELE 7 67.0 0:07.88 1:29.50 [6] 1:21.62 [2] 1:10.64 [2] 0:59.35 [2] 0:47.78 [3] 0:35.98 [3] 0:24.41 [4] 0:35.98 +9

Georgina Cartwright 1400m Overall (0:07.88) (0:10.98) (0:11.29) (0:11.57) (0:11.80) (0:11.57) (0:11.71)

7 8 PHAISTOS 5 64.4 0:08.04 1:29.76 [7] 1:21.72 [5] 1:10.24 [5] 0:58.75 [6] 0:47.21 [6] 0:35.70 [6] 0:24.30 [6] 0:35.70 +2

Damien Thornton 1400m Overall (0:08.04) (0:11.48) (0:11.49) (0:11.54) (0:11.51) (0:11.40) (0:11.69)

8 3 THE RITZ 11 66.5 0:08.55 1:29.80 [8] 1:21.25 [10] 1:09.52 [10] 0:58.08 [10] 0:46.78 [9] 0:35.53 [9] 0:23.99 [10] 0:35.53 +13

Bailey Wheeler 1000m Overall (0:08.55) (0:11.73) (0:11.44) (0:11.30) (0:11.25) (0:11.54) (0:11.46)

9 2 SEA RAIDER 1 64.6 0:08.26 1:29.99 [9] 1:21.73 [7] 1:10.16 [7] 0:58.62 [7] 0:47.16 [8] 0:35.79 [7] 0:24.24 [9] 0:35.79 +0

Jake Molloy 800m Overall (0:08.26) (0:11.57) (0:11.54) (0:11.46) (0:11.37) (0:11.55) (0:11.66)

10 7 MIYAKE 9 65.4 0:08.30 1:32.18 [10] 1:23.88 [8] 1:12.22 [8] 1:00.81 [8] 0:49.44 [7] 0:37.97 [8] 0:26.43 [8] 0:37.97 +8

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:08.30) (0:11.66) (0:11.41) (0:11.37) (0:11.47) (0:11.54) (0:12.05)

Scratched: Too Hard To Refuse (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 9: LADBROKE IT! QTIS BENCHMARK 85 Handicap (4YO only QTIS
bonuses applicable) - 1500m

16 September 2023 - 16:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.36
(0:12.36)

0:35.77

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 CANADIAN DANCER 8 65.2 0:07.95 0:12.36 [1] 1:28.81 0:35.10

Justin Huxtable 600m Overall (0:12.36)

2 1 INDISPENSABLE 6 65.8 0:07.95 0:12.58 [3] 2.41L 0:35.86 +5

Cejay Graham 1400m Overall (0:12.58)

3 9 STAR OF CHAOS 10 68.9 0:07.80 0:12.67 [2] 2.66L 0:36.22 +3

Angela Jones 1400m Overall (0:12.67)

4 4 MOB BUSTER 3 65.5 0:08.23 0:12.30 [5] 3.33L 0:35.58 +7

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m Overall (0:12.30)

5 6 EAGLEMONT 2 65.0 0:08.52 0:12.24 [7] 3.46L 0:35.10 -5

Ashley Morgan 1000m Overall (0:12.24)

6 11 VIMINELE 7 67.0 0:07.88 0:12.70 [4] 4.04L 0:35.98 +9

Georgina Cartwright 1400m Overall (0:12.70)

7 8 PHAISTOS 5 64.4 0:08.04 0:12.61 [6] 5.58L 0:35.70 +2

Damien Thornton 1400m Overall (0:12.61)

8 3 THE RITZ 11 66.5 0:08.55 0:12.53 [8] 5.81L 0:35.53 +13

Bailey Wheeler 1000m Overall (0:12.53)

9 2 SEA RAIDER 1 64.6 0:08.26 0:12.58 [9] 6.92L 0:35.79 +0

Jake Molloy 800m Overall (0:12.58)

10 7 MIYAKE 9 65.4 0:08.30 0:14.38 [10] 19.84L 0:37.97 +8

Ben Thompson 1200m Overall (0:14.38)

Scratched: Too Hard To Refuse (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 16 September 2023  17:08 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/17

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


